

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-30-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

NRCOOKINE

<u> </u>	101799207					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY 9-11-00						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 08 23 2000					
<u> </u>	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of security interest					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name The Northern Trust Company	08 23 2000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	I Mark II duditional italian					
Name SCP Communications, Inc.	70 T G C					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 134 West 29th Street	S S					
Address (line 2) 4th Floor	10010 5300					
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10010-5399 Zip Code					
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Corporation Association representative should be attached.						
Other	document from Assignment.) Attor Delaware					
X -Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	The significance Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Peter Flagel, Esq., c/o Carter, Ledyard & Milburn	
Address (line 1)	2 Wall Street	
Address (line 2)	New York	
Address (line 3)	NY 10005	
Address (line 4)		
raucs	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ncluding any attachments.	# 4
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)
	1999954 2026680	
		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65	00
	Demosit Account	
Method of Deposit Ac		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20	-0052
	Deposit Account Mainson	□ No □
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature	nd anv
To the	nd Signature e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct at e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct at	authorized, as
attac	hed copy is a true copy of the original documents	<i></i>
Chris	time E Wilson	Sept 5, 2000
1	agel, Esq. Signature Signature	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing Signature	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEMARKS UNLY	IRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attri	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly _		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	PRR, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	134 West 29th Street	
Address (line 2)	4th Floor	
Address (line 3)	New York NY State/Country	10010-5399 Zip Code
Individu X Corporat	ion Association Limited Partnership If document to assignment are not domiciled appointment or representative	should be attached
Other		must be a separate m the Assignment.)
ليطفيا	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	itional numbers attached ne same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	
ITAC	Gentark Application (1)	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 ONE 08/81-0027	RECORDATION FOR CONTINU TRADEMAR	JATION	U.S. Department of Common Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Pa	nrty	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached Execution Di Month Day	
Name				
Formerly				
Individual 0	General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership (Corporation Association	1
Other				
	ncorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Par	rty Mark	if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name CM Pu	ıblishing Limited Part	nership		
DBA/AKA/TA Cligg	gott Pulishing Co. and	Cliggott Communi	cations	
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 134 k	Vest 29th Street			
Address (line 2) 4th 1	Floor			
Address (line 3) New Yo	ork	NY	10010-5399	
Individual Corporation	General Partnership X Li Association	StateCountry mited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving pa not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached	rty is s, an
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)	
X Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
	on Number(s) or Registr Application Number or the Registration	on Number (DO NOT ENTER L	Mark if additional numbers att.	ached
Trademark Ap	pplication Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)	
11		·		

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this And day of August, 2000, by The Northern Trust

Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to SCP Communications, Inc., PRR, Inc. and CM Publishing

Limited Partnership (d/b/a Cliggott Publishing Co. and Cliggott Communications) (collectively,

the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent have entered into an Amended and

Restated Agreement (Trademark), dated as of September 9, 1998 (as amended, modified or

supplemented to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to

the Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks

and related applications as set forth on Annex A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to (i) release its security interest covering the

Trademarks and (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors

and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in

and reassigns to the Grantors (in each case, without recourse and without any representation or

warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill associated therewith, and more particularly the security interest granted to the Agent by

the Grantors evidenced by the Agreement, which Agreement was duly recorded on February 15,

2000 at Reel 002035, Frame 0779 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Dated: August 23, 2000

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY,

is Agent

Title: Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this 23th day of August, 2000, before me personally appeared David Sullivan, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY.

Many a. Honzalik Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY A. HANZALIK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/19/02

ANNEX A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name: Premier Research

Serial Number: 75-003376 Registration No.: 1999954

Registration Date: September 10, 1996

Goods/Services: Medical research on a contracting basis in the

pharmaceutical and medical device fields (International Class: 36; US Class: 100, 101,

102)

Trademark Name: Premier Research Worldwide

Serial Number: 75-002279
Registration No.: 2026680

Registration Date: December 31, 1996

Goods/Services: Medical research on a contracting basis in the

pharmaceutical and medical device fields (International Class: 42; US Class: 100, 101)

455565.RBD

3